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International Federation of Accountants 
International Public Sector Accounting Standards Board 2007 

Members Correspondence Distribution List 
 
REPRESENTATIVE TECHNICAL ADVISOR  COPY 

CORRESPONDENCE TO:  
NOMINATED BY MEMBER BODIES 

UNITED KINGDOM   
Mike Hathorn (Chair) 
Moore Stephens 
1 Snow Hill 
London EC1A 2EN 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Phone: 44 20 7334 9191 
Fax: 44 20 7651 1823 
Email: 
mike.hathorn@moorestephens.com 
Term Ending: 2010 

Ian Carruthers 
Policy and Technical Director 
CIPFA 
3 Robert Street 
London  WC2N 6RL 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Tel: ++ (0)20 7543 5676 
Email: ian.carruthers@cipfa.org 
CC: marc.teiman@cipfa.org 
 

  
 

   
ARGENTINA   
Carmen Giachino Palladino 
1284 Riglos Street 
Capital Federal, CP 
Buenos Aires  1424 
ARGENTINA 
Phone: 54 11 4922 8714(H)  
Fax: 54 11 4922 8714 
Phone: 54 9 11 4415 0978(C)  
Email: 
cpalladino@palladinogroup.com 
Term Ending: 2007 

Pablo Maroni 
Public Accountant 
Alsina 193 – 11A (1870) 
Avellaneda, 
Provincia de Buenos Aires, 
ARGENTINA 
Tel: +54 11 4201-8192 
Cell: +54 11 4537-8284 
Email:  pmaroni@palladinogroup.com 
 

Maria Irene Rio 
Public Translator of English 
Palladino Group 
Olazabal 2060 - 4A (1428) 
Capital Federal, 
Buenos Aires 1424 
ARGENTINA 
Tel: +54 11 4787-5694 
Email: irio@palladinogroup.com 
Alt Email: 
irenerio@fibertel.com.ar 
 

   
AUSTRALIA   
Peter Batten 
Assistant Director 
Budget & Financial Management 
Department of Treasury and Finance, 
Government of Victoria 
Level 4 
1 Treasury Place, 
Melboune 
Victoria 3002, 
AUSTRALIA 
Mobile: 0413 530 621 
Phone: +61 3 9651 2395 
Fax: +61 3 9651 0059 
E-mail: peter.batten@dtf.vic.gov.au 
Term Ending: 2009 

Jim Paul 
Senior Project Manager 
Australian Accounting Standards Board 
Level 7 
600 Bourke Street 
Melbourne, Victoria 3000 
AUSTRALIA 
Phone:+ 61 3 9617 7641 
Fax: +61 3 9617 7691 
Mobile: +61 405 838 728 
Email: jpaul@aasb.com.au 
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REPRESENTATIVE TECHNICAL ADVISOR  COPY 
CORRESPONDENCE TO:  

   
CANADA   
Richard J. Neville 
Vice President, 
Finance and Administration, 
& Chief Financial Officer 
Royal Canadian Mint 
320 Sussex Drive, Ottawa 
Ontario  KIA OG8 
CANADA 
Phone: 613 993 8973 
Fax:  613 952 8342 
Email address: Neville@mint.ca  
Term Ending: 2008 
 
PA Sarah Brown: 
browns@mint.ca  

Ron Salole 
Vice President, Standards 
CICA 
277 Wellington Street, West 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5V 3H2    
CANADA 
Phone: 1 416 204 3277 
Fax: 1 416 204 3412 
Email: Ron.Salole@cica.ca 
 

 

   
CHINA   
Dr. Lou Hong 
No. 3, Sanlike 
Xicheng District 
Beijing 100820 
CHINA 
Phone : 0086 10 68552241 
Fax : 0086 10 68552226 
E-mail : louhong@mof.gov.cn 
Term Ending : 2009 
 

Ms. Li Hongxia 
Accounting Regulatory Department 
Ministry of Finance, P.R.China 
Sanlihe, Xicheng District 
Beijing 100820, P.R.China 
Phone: 86-10-6855 2540                   
Fax: 86-10-6855 3016 
E-mail: lihongxia@mof.gov.cn 
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REPRESENTATIVE TECHNICAL ADVISOR  COPY 
CORRESPONDENCE TO:  

   
FRANCE   
Mme Marie-Pierre Cordier 
Cour des Comptes 
13, Rue Cambon 
75001 Paris  
FRANCE 
Phone : +33 1 4298 5491 
Fax : +33 1 4298 5475 
E-mail : mpcordier@ccomptes.fr 
Term Ending : 2009 

Jean-Luc Dumont 
JLD Expertise & Conseil 
31, avenue des Champs-Elysées,  
75008 Paris 
FRANCE 
Phone: 33 1 45 63 57 23 
Mobile : 33 6 82 83 00 09 
Fax: 33 1 45 63 57 23 
Email: jean-luc.dumont@wanadoo.fr 

Henri Giot 
Direction des relations 
internationales 
Conseil Supérieur des Experts 
Comptables 
153 rue de Courcelles 
75817 Paris Cedex 17,  
FRANCE 
Phone:  33  1 44 15 60 72 
Fax:  33  1 44 15 90 05 
Email hgiot@cs.experts-
comptables.org 

   
INDIA   
Pankaj I.  Jain 
Practicing Chartered Accountant 
6-B Pil Court , 6th Floor 
111, M. Karve Road 
Churchgate 
Mumbai, ñ 400 020 
INDIA 
Direct: +91 22 2200 7373/ 5638 5000 
Fax: +91 22 5634 8482 
Mobile: +91 98 2008 7168 
E-mail: pankaj@kjco.net and  
 (Cc:)  pankaj_j@vsnl.com and 
Pankaj@icai.org   
Term Ending : 2007 

Dr. Avinash Chander 
Technical Director 
The Institute of Chartered Accountants 
of India 
ICAI Bhawan, P.B. No. 7100, 
Indraprastha Marg, 
New Delhi - 110 002 
INDIA 
Phone: +91 11 3011 0456 
Fax: +91 11 3011 0582 
Email: tdte@icai.org and 
avinash@icai.org 

 

   
ISRAEL   
Ron Alroy 
Chairman – Israel GASB 
Hamapuchit st. no. 5 
Rishon LeZion    75563 
ISRAEL 
Phone: 
Fax: 
E-mail: RonA@clal-fin.co.il 
Term Ending: 2009 

Haya Prescher 
Project Manager - Government 
Accounting 
Accountant General's Office 
Ministry of Finance 
Davizon St. No. 9 
Rishon LeZion 75357 
ISRAEL 
Tel: +972 2 5317443 
Fax: +972 2 5695359 
E-mail: hayapr@mof.gov.il  
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REPRESENTATIVE TECHNICAL ADVISOR  COPY 
CORRESPONDENCE TO:  

   
JAPAN   
Tadashi Sekikawa 
Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu, CPA, ODA 
Consulting 
PCPM Building 11-1 
Marunouchi 1-chome 
Chiyoda-Ku 
Tokyo 100-6211 
JAPAN 
Phone : 81 3 6213 3550 
Fax : 81 3 6213 1275 
Email : 
tadashi.sekikawa@tohmatsu.co.jp 
Term Ending: 2008 

Mr. Kenji Izawa 
Enrst & Young ShinNihon, CPA, Public 
Accounting  
Hibiya Kokusai Bldg. 
2-2-3, Uchisaiwaicho, 
Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo 100-0011, JAPAN 
Phone: 81-3-3503-1137 
Fax: 81-3-3503-1183  
E-mail: izawa-knj@shinnihon.or.jp 
 
 

 

   
MEXICO   
Alejandro Luna Rodriguez 
Primera Cerrada del Pregonero 
Col. Colina del Sur 
Del. Alvaro Obregón  
México, D.F. 
C.P. 01430 
E-mail: aleluna51@prodigy.net.mx 
Term Ending : 2007 
 

  

   
THE NETHERLANDS   
Frans D.J. Van Schaik 
Admiraliteitskade 50 
P.O. Box 4321 
3006 AH  Rotterdam 
THE NETHERLANDS 
Tel:  +31 6 55 853 527 
Fax: +31 10 272 11 19 
E-mail: fvanschaik@deloitte.nl  
Term Ending: 2008 

Dr. Thomas A. van Tiel R.A. 
Directic Coordinatie Auditbeleid Dept. 
Ministerie van Financien 
Prinses Beatrixlaan 512 
Postbus 20201 
2500 EE DEN HAAG 
THE NETHERLANDS 
Tel: +31 70 342 7278 
Cell: +31 6 12706 706 
E-mail: t.a.tiel@minfin.nl 
 

Prof. Aad Bac 
Tilburg University 
Postbus 90153 
5000 LE Tilburg 
THE NETHERLANDS 
Tel: +31 (13) 466 3422 
Fax: +31 (13) 466 2611 
E-mail: a.d.bac@UVT.nl 
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REPRESENTATIVE TECHNICAL ADVISOR  COPY 
CORRESPONDENCE TO:  

   
NEW ZEALAND   
Greg Schollum 
Assistant Auditor General, Accounting 
& Auditing Policy 
Office of the Controller and Auditor-
General 
Private Box 3928 
48 Mulgrave Street 
Wellington 
NEW ZEALAND 
Phone: 64 4 917 1500 
Fax: 64 4 917 1515 
Email : greg.schollum@oag.govt.nz 
Term Ending: 2008 

Annette Davis 
New Zealand Institute of Chartered 
Accountants (NZICA) 
Level 2, CIGNA House 
40 Mercer Street 
P. O. Box 11-342 
Wellington 
NEW ZEALAND 
Email: annette.davis@nzica.com 
 
 

Please CC: 
Nadia McCartin 
(NZICA) 
Nadia.mccartin@nzica.com 
 
 
 

   
NORWAY   
Tom Henry Olsen 
PricewaterhouseCoopers DA 
Karenslyst alle 12 
N-0245 Oslo  
NORWAY 
Phone:  47 95 26 0039 
Fax:  47 23 16 1000 
Email: tom.henry.olsen@no.pwc.com  
Term Ending: 2008 

Harald Brandsås 
Technical Director 
The Norwegian Institute of Public 
Accountants 
P.O. Box 5864 Majorstuen 
N-0308 Oslo 
NORWAY 
Street Address : Wergelands v.1, Oslo 
Phone : 47 23 36 5200 
Mobile : 47 99 52 5186 
Fax : 47 23 36 5202 
Email : 
harald.brandsaas@revisornett.no  
Website : www.revisornett.no  

 

   
SOUTH AFRICA   
Erna Swart 
Chief Executive Officer 
Accounting Standards Board 
Postal address: P O Box 74129 
Lynnwood Ridge 
Pretoria 0040  
SOUTH AFRICA 
Phone:  27 11 697 0660 
Fax: 27 11 697 0666 
Email: ernas@asb.co.za 
Term Ending: 2007 

Sithembiso Freeman Nomvalo 
Accountant General 
National Treasury of Republic of South 
Africa 
240 Vermeulen Street 
Pretoria 0002 
SOUTH AFRICA 
Phone: +27 12 315 5417 
Fax: +27 12 315 5791 
Email: 
freeman.nomvalo@treasury.gov.za 
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REPRESENTATIVE TECHNICAL ADVISOR  COPY 
CORRESPONDENCE TO:  

   
UNITED STATES   
David R. Bean 
Director of Research & Technical  
Accounting 
Governmental Accounting Standards 
Board 
401 Merritt 7 
P.O. Box 5116 
Norwalk, CT  06856-5116 
UNITED STATES 
Phone: +1 (203) 956 5244 
Fax: +1 (203) 849 9714  
Email: drbean@gasb.org 
Term Ending : 2009 

Mary M. Foelster 
American Institute of Certified Public 
Accountants 
1455 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20004-1081 
UNITED STATES 
Tel: +1 (202) 434 9259 
Fax: +1 (202) 638 4512 
Email: mfoelster@aicpa.org 

 

PUBLIC MEMBERS 
ITALY   
Prof. Stefano Pozzoli 
Via Landino 12  
50129 Florence 
ITALY 
Tel: +39 055 4630736 
Fax: +39 055 4630346 
E-mail: 
stefano.pozzoli@studiopozzoli.net 
Term Ending: 2009  
 

Dott. Marcello Bessone 
Ministero Economia e Finanza 
Ragioneria Generale dello Stato 
Isp. Gen. di Finanza 
Ult. VIII – Via XX Settembre, 97 
00187 Roma  
ITALY 
Tel +39 064 761 3735 
Fax +39 064 761 6274 
Email: marcello.bessone@tesoro.it 

 

   
SWITZERLAND   
Prof. Andreas Bergmann 
Zurich University of Applied 
Sciences; Institute for Public 
Management; St. Georgenstrasse 
70/P.O. Box 958, CH-8401 
Winterthur 
SWITZERLAND 
Tel: +41 52 267 79 25 
Fax: +41 52 268 79 25 
E-mail: andreas.bergmann@zhwin.ch  
Term Ending: 2008 

Reto Fausch 
Zurich University of Applied Sciences 
Inst. for Public Management 
P.O. Box 958 
CH-8401 Winterthur 
SWITZERLAND 
Phone: +41 52 267 70 30 
Fax: +41 52 268 70 30  
E-mail: reto.fausch@zhwin.ch 
 

 

   
UNITED STATES   
John B. Peace 
Dover Dixon Horne PLLC 
Attorneys at Law 
425 W. Capitol Avenue, Suite 3700 
Little Rock, AR  72201 
UNITED STATES 
Tel: +1 (501) 375-9151 
Fax: +1 (501) 372-7142 
E-mail: jbpeace@ddh-ar.com 
Term Ending: 2007 

  

mailto:drbean@gasb.org
mailto:mfoelster@aicpa.org
mailto:stefano.pozzoli@studiopozzoli.net
mailto:marcello.bessone@tesoro.it
mailto:andreas.bergmann@zhwin.ch
mailto:reto.fausch@zhwin.ch
mailto:jbpeace@ddh-ar.com


IFAC IPSASB Meeting Agenda Paper 1.2 
July 2007 – Montreal, Canada  

 

AM June 2007  Page 7 of 9 

 
IFAC Board Liaison Official 
TBC 
 

IFAC 
Stephenie Fox 
Technical Director 
International Federation of 
Accountants  
277 Wellington Street West, 4th 
Floor 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5V 3H2 
CANADA 
Phone: +1 212 286 9344 
Direct: +1 416 204 3324 
Fax: +1 416 977 8585 
Email: stepheniefox@ifac.org 
 

John Stanford 
Senior Technical Manager 
CIPFA 
3, Robert Street 
London, WC2N 6BH 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Tel: +44 (117) 924 9115 
Mobile : +44 (7768) 258 659 
Email: John.Stanford@cipfa.org 
 

Matthew Bohun 
Technical Manager 
International Federation of 
Accountants  
545 Fifth Avenue  
14th Floor  
New York, NY 10017 
UNITED STATES 
Phone: +1 212 286 9344 
Direct: +1 212 471 8712 
Fax: +1 212 286 9570  
Email: matthewbohun@ifac.org 

Barry Naik 
Technical Manager 
International Federation of 
Accountants  
277 Wellington Street West, 4th 
Floor 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5V 3H2 
CANADA 
Phone: +1 212 286 9344 
Direct: +1 416 204 3454 
Fax: +1 416 977 8585 
Email: barrynaik@ifac.org 

Juan Zhang 
Technical Manager 
International Federation of 
Accountants  
277 Wellington Street West, 4th 
Floor 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5V 3H2 
CANADA 
Phone: +1 212 286 9344 
E-mail: juanzhang@ifac.org 
 

Paul Sutcliffe 
Senior Advisor 
131 Victoria Avenue 
Melbourne Vic 3206 
AUSTRALIA 
Ph +61 (3) 96459024 
Fax +61 (3) 96459028 
Email: psutcliffe@ifac.org 

Aria Montcrieff 
Administrative Assistant 
International Federation of 
Accountants  
545 Fifth Avenue  
14th Floor  
New York, NY 10017 
UNITED STATES 
Phone: +1 212 286 9344 
Direct: +1 212 471 8710 
Fax: +1 212 286 9570  
Email: ariamontcrieff@ifac.org 
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OBSERVERS 

ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK 
Hong-Sang Jung 
Controller 
Controller’s Department 
Asian Development Bank 
6 ADB Avenue 
Mandaluyong City 
1550 Metro Manila 
PHILLIPINES 
 
Email: hsjung@adb.org 
CC: mcamparo@adb.org 
 

EUROPEAN COMMISSION 
Miguel Gracia 
European Commission  
Administrator  
Budget Directorate-General  
Budget execution - General 
Accounting 
BRE2 9/525  
B-1049- Brussels 
BELGIUM 
 
Email: Miguel.Gracia@cec.eu.int 
 

EUROSTAT 
Eduardo Barredo-Capelot 
Head of Unit  
European Commission  
Eurostat Unit C5  
BECH E3/832 
L-2920  
LUXEMBOURG 
 
Email: Eduardo.barredo-
capelot@ec.europa.eu  
 

   
INTERNATIONAL 
ACCOUNTING STANDARDS 
BOARD (IASB) 
Warren McGregor 
IASB 
1st Floor, 30 Cannon Street 
London EC4M 6XH 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Phone: 44 20 7246 6410 
Fax : 44 20 7246 6411 
Email: wmcgregor@iasb.org.uk 

INTERNATIONAL 
MONETARY FUND 
Stephen Mayes 
Technical Assistance Advisor 
Fiscal Affairs Development 
International Monetary Fund 
700 19th St., N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20431 
UNITED STATES 
Phone: +1 202 623 8440 
E-mail: SMayes@IMF.org 
 

INTOSAI CAS  
Robert Dacey 
U.S. GAO  
441 G. Street NW 
Room 5T37 
Washington DC 20548 
UNITED STATES 
Phone:  202 512 7439 
Fax:  202 512 9193 
Email: daceyr@gao.gov 
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OECD 
Jon Blondal 
OECD 
Deputy Head of Division 
Budgeting and Public Expenditures 
Division 
Directorate for Public Governance 
2 Rue Andre Pascal 
75775 Paris Cedex 16 
FRANCE 
Phone : 33 1 4524 7659 
Fax :   33 1  45 24 85 63  
Email: jon.blondal@oecd.org 

UNITED NATIONS 
Jayantilal M. Karia 
Director, Accounts Division 
Office of Programme Planning, 
Budget and Accounts 
United Nations, 
304 East 45th Street 
Room FF-706 
New York 
NY 10017,  
UNITED STATES 
Phone: 1 212 963 6380 
Fax: 1 212 963 4184 
Email: karia@un.org 
 

UNITED NATIONS 
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 
Darshak Shah 
Comptroller, Comptroller's 
Division, Bureau of Management 
United Nations Development 
Programme 
Mailing address:  
304 East 45 Street,  
Room FF 416,  
New York, New York 10017 
UNITED STATES 
Phone: 212 906 6100 
Fax : 212 906 6306 
Email: darshak.shah@undp.org 
 
Acting UNDP observer: 
Gwenda Jensen 
Accounting Standards Specialist 
United Nations System 
304 East 45th St 
Room FF-702 
New York NY 10017 
Phone 917-367 5184 
Fax: 917-963 4814 
Jensen4@un.org 
 

   
WORLD BANK 
Simon Bradbury 
Division Manager, Loan Department 
World Bank, Room# MC7-775 
1818 H Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20433 
UNITED STATES 
Phone : 1 202 473 6882 
Fax : 1 202 522 1649 
Email: sbradbury@worldbank.org 
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